
Berliner Jugendschnellschachmeisterschaft 2014

28. und 29. Juni 2014 am Müggelsee

Rangliste:  Stand nach der 7. Runde

Rang Teilnehmer NWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSumm

1. Schmidek, Emil 2088 TuS Makkabi Berlin 5 2 0 6 34,5 219,0
2. Perestjuk, Marko 2107 SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 6 0 1 6 33,0 213,5
3. Meyer-Dunker, Paul 1885 SC Friesen Lichtenberg 6 0 1 6 30,5 203,5
4. Kunz, André 1942 BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 5 1 1 5,5 31,5 195,0
5. Schwedek, Tony 1923 SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 4 3 0 5,5 29,0 196,0
6. Greßmann, Moritz 2031 BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 4 2 1 5 34,5 203,0
7. Schnabel, Bennett 1809 Treptower SV 1949 5 0 2 5 31,5 199,0
8. Liebeck, Eddie 1475 SC Empor Potsdam 1952 5 0 2 5 31,0 188,0
9. Koch, Elisabeth 1801 w BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 5 0 2 5 29,5 200,0
10. Kostré, Margarita 1737 w SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 4 2 1 5 29,5 196,5
11. Engers, Felix 1985 SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 4 2 1 5 29,0 189,0
12. Raulin, Kian 1746 SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 5 0 2 5 28,0 187,0
13. Fabiunke, Jakob 1608 BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 5 0 2 5 27,5 186,5
14. Roho, Kevin 1632 SC Weisse Dame 3 3 1 4,5 30,5 191,5
15. Petersen, Marcel 1669 Treptower SV 1949 4 1 2 4,5 28,5 192,0
16. Bui, Bao Anh Le 1446 Treptower SV 1949 4 1 2 4,5 25,5 191,0
17. Donath, Johann 2003 BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 4 0 3 4 32,0 202,0
18. Greßmann, Hanna 1574 w BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 4 0 3 4 29,0 191,5
19. Schmidt, Florian Pascal 1235 BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 4 0 3 4 28,5 181,5
20. Friedrich, Robert 1383 BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 4 0 3 4 27,0 178,0
21. Beyte, Tim 998 SC Eintracht Berlin 4 0 3 4 26,5 179,0
22. Lilienthal, Niels Bennett 1182 SC Bor. 1920 Friedrichsfelde 4 0 3 4 26,5 178,5
23. Nguyen Duc, Quang Nhat SC Bor. 1920 Friedrichsfelde 4 0 3 4 25,0 183,0
24. Grozea, Filip 1043 SV Mattnetz 4 0 3 4 25,0 173,5
25. Albrecht, Constantin 1115 SV Empor Berlin 4 0 3 4 24,5 177,5
26. Hesselmann, Konstantin 1097 Schachpinguine Berlin 4 0 3 4 24,5 171,5
27. Bahro, Tom 1187 Treptower SV 1949 4 0 3 4 24,0 175,5
28. Lundgren, Fjodor 984 SV Empor Berlin 4 0 3 4 24,0 173,5
29. Hecht, Jonas Christian SC Kreuzberg 4 0 3 4 17,5 167,5
30. Hesselmann, Ferdinand 1031 Schachpinguine Berlin 3 1 3 3,5 28,5 175,5
31. Franz, Franz Theodor 1078 Schachpinguine Berlin 3 1 3 3,5 26,0 169,0
32. Dörffel, Jonathan Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 3 1 3 3,5 25,5 175,0
33. Fricke, Janek Konrad 1251 Schachunion Berlin 3 1 3 3,5 24,0 169,5
34. Bahro, Paul 948 Treptower SV 1949 3 1 3 3,5 23,0 164,5
35. Zielke, Ansgar SC Zugzwang 95 3 1 3 3,5 22,0 169,0
36. Vorbau, Albert 793 Schachunion Berlin 3 1 3 3,5 21,0 166,5
37. Gräbnitz, Marc-Florian 976 SC Eintracht Berlin 3 0 4 3 30,0 186,5
38. Fricke, Edna Marlene 977 w Schachunion Berlin 3 0 4 3 26,5 173,0
39. Breuer, Ferenc SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 3 0 4 3 23,5 171,5
40. Müller, Felix SC Kreuzberg 3 0 4 3 23,5 161,5
41. Edlich, Finn SC Weisse Dame 3 0 4 3 23,0 166,0
42. Ukrow, Theo 780 Treptower SV 1949 2 2 3 3 23,0 158,5
43. Müller, Stefan 756 SC Bor. 1920 Friedrichsfelde 3 0 4 3 21,5 146,5
44. Vorbau, Ferdinand Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 3 0 4 3 21,0 168,5
45. Ludwig, Lea w Käthe-Kollwitz-Gymnasium 3 0 4 3 21,0 155,5
46. Ponsold, Dominique 751 Treptower SV 1949 2 2 3 3 20,5 152,0
47. Dottan, Immanuel SC Kreuzberg 2 1 4 2,5 25,5 167,5
48. Dittmer, Jens Torben 750 SC Weisse Dame 2 1 4 2,5 22,0 152,5
49. Dowe, Wilhelm 987 SV Empor Berlin 2 1 4 2,5 21,5 160,0
50. Martin, Anika w Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 1 4 2,5 20,0 161,0
51. Ollhoff, Yannick Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 1 4 2,5 20,0 158,5
52. Kessen, Fanny w Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 1 4 2,5 20,0 147,5
53. Trenckmann, Julius Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 1 4 2,5 15,0 139,5
54. Kraft, Adrian 810 SC Bor. 1920 Friedrichsfelde 2 0 5 2 25,0 157,5
55. Zimmermann, Till Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 0 5 2 22,5 149,0
56. Kessen, Laila w Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 0 5 2 20,5 153,0



57. Kitzler, Jonas Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 0 5 2 20,5 148,0
58. de Veer, Mara Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 0 5 2 16,0 146,5
59. Köngeter, Tom SC Weisse Dame 2 0 5 2 15,5 145,0
60. Harris, Luke Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 0 5 2 14,0 146,5
61. Hanke, Katharina w Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 1 1 5 1,5 16,5 144,0
62. Hapke, Mattis Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 1 1 5 1,5 16,0 134,0
63. Shadan, Aron Friedrichshagener GS 0 1 6 0,5 18,5 134,0
64. Lundgren, Marta w SV Empor Berlin 0 0 7 0 18,0 120,5

Selektion: u25
Rang Teilnehmer NWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSumm

1. Perestjuk, Marko 2107 SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 6 0 1 6 33,0 213,5
2. Meyer-Dunker, Paul 1885 SC Friesen Lichtenberg 6 0 1 6 30,5 203,5
3. Kunz, André 1942 BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 5 1 1 5,5 31,5 195,0
4. Schwedek, Tony 1923 SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 4 3 0 5,5 29,0 196,0
5. Kostré, Margarita 1737 w SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 4 2 1 5 29,5 196,5
6. Engers, Felix 1985 SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 4 2 1 5 29,0 189,0
7. Raulin, Kian 1746 SC Zitadelle Spandau 1977 5 0 2 5 28,0 187,0
8. Friedrich, Robert 1383 BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 4 0 3 4 27,0 178,0
9. Nguyen Duc, Quang Nhat SC Friesen Lichtenberg 4 0 3 4 25,0 183,0

Selektion: u18
Rang Teilnehmer NWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSumm

1. Hesselmann, Ferdinand 1031 Schachpinguine Berlin 3 1 3 3,5 28,5 175,5

Selektion: u16
Rang Teilnehmer NWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSumm

1. Koch, Elisabeth 1801 w BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 5 0 2 5 29,5 200,0
2. Fabiunke, Jakob 1608 BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 5 0 2 5 27,5 186,5
3. Donath, Johann 2003 BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 4 0 3 4 32,0 202,0
4. Greßmann, Hanna 1574 w BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 4 0 3 4 29,0 191,5
5. Ponsold, Dominique 751 Treptower SV 1949 2 2 3 3 20,5 152,0

Selektion: u14
Rang Teilnehmer NWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSumm

1. Schmidek, Emil 2088 TuS Makkabi Berlin 5 2 0 6 34,5 219,0
2. Greßmann, Moritz 2031 BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 4 2 1 5 34,5 203,0
3. Schnabel, Bennett 1809 Treptower SV 1949 5 0 2 5 31,5 199,0
4. Petersen, Marcel 1669 Treptower SV 1949 4 1 2 4,5 28,5 192,0
5. Bahro, Tom 1187 Treptower SV 1949 4 0 3 4 24,0 175,5
6. Vorbau, Ferdinand Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 3 0 4 3 21,0 168,5

Selektion: u12
Rang Teilnehmer NWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSumm

1. Liebeck, Eddie 1475 SC Empor Potsdam 1952 5 0 2 5 31,0 188,0
2. Roho, Kevin 1632 SC Weisse Dame 3 3 1 4,5 30,5 191,5
3. Lilienthal, Niels Bennett 1182 SC Bor. 1920 Friedrichsfelde 4 0 3 4 26,5 178,5
4. Grozea, Filip 1043 SV Mattnetz 4 0 3 4 25,0 173,5
5. Albrecht, Constantin 1115 SV Empor Berlin 4 0 3 4 24,5 177,5
6. Hesselmann, Konstantin 1097 Schachpinguine Berlin 4 0 3 4 24,5 171,5
7. Fricke, Edna Marlene 977 w Schachunion Berlin 3 0 4 3 26,5 173,0
8. Edlich, Finn SC Weisse Dame 3 0 4 3 23,0 166,0
9. Ludwig, Lea w Käthe-Kollwitz-Gymnasium 3 0 4 3 21,0 155,5
10. Dittmer, Jens Torben 750 SC Weisse Dame 2 1 4 2,5 22,0 152,5
11. Dowe, Wilhelm 987 SV Empor Berlin 2 1 4 2,5 21,5 160,0
12. Ollhoff, Yannick Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 1 4 2,5 20,0 158,5
13. Köngeter, Tom SC Weisse Dame 2 0 5 2 15,5 145,0
14. Shadan, Aron Friedrichshagener GS 0 1 6 0,5 18,5 134,0



Selektion: u10
Rang Teilnehmer NWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSumm

1. Schmidt, Florian Pascal 1235 BSV 63 Chemie Weißensee 4 0 3 4 28,5 181,5
2. Beyte, Tim 998 SC Eintracht Berlin 4 0 3 4 26,5 179,0
3. Lundgren, Fjodor 984 SV Empor Berlin 4 0 3 4 24,0 173,5
4. Franz, Franz Theodor 1078 Schachpinguine Berlin 3 1 3 3,5 26,0 169,0
5. Dörffel, Jonathan Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 3 1 3 3,5 25,5 175,0
6. Fricke, Janek Konrad 1251 Schachunion Berlin 3 1 3 3,5 24,0 169,5
7. Bahro, Paul 948 Treptower SV 1949 3 1 3 3,5 23,0 164,5
8. Vorbau, Albert 793 Schachunion Berlin 3 1 3 3,5 21,0 166,5
9. Gräbnitz, Marc-Florian 976 SC Eintracht Berlin 3 0 4 3 30,0 186,5
10. Breuer, Ferenc SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 3 0 4 3 23,5 171,5
11. Müller, Felix SC Kreuzberg 3 0 4 3 23,5 161,5
12. Ukrow, Theo 780 Treptower SV 1949 2 2 3 3 23,0 158,5
13. Müller, Stefan 756 SC Bor. 1920 Friedrichsfelde 3 0 4 3 21,5 146,5
14. Martin, Anika w Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 1 4 2,5 20,0 161,0
15. Kessen, Fanny w Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 1 4 2,5 20,0 147,5
16. Kraft, Adrian 810 SC Bor. 1920 Friedrichsfelde 2 0 5 2 25,0 157,5
17. de Veer, Mara Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 0 5 2 16,0 146,5
18. Harris, Luke Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 0 5 2 14,0 146,5
19. Hanke, Katharina w Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 1 1 5 1,5 16,5 144,0
20. Hapke, Mattis Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 1 1 5 1,5 16,0 134,0

Selektion: u8
Rang Teilnehmer NWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSumm

1. Bui, Bao Anh Le 1446 Treptower SV 1949 4 1 2 4,5 25,5 191,0
2. Hecht, Jonas Christian SC Kreuzberg 4 0 3 4 17,5 167,5
3. Zielke, Ansgar SC Zugzwang 95 3 1 3 3,5 22,0 169,0
4. Dottan, Immanuel SC Kreuzberg 2 1 4 2,5 25,5 167,5
5. Trenckmann, Julius Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 1 4 2,5 15,0 139,5
6. Zimmermann, Till Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 0 5 2 22,5 149,0
7. Kessen, Laila w Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 0 5 2 20,5 153,0
8. Kitzler, Jonas Ev. GS Friedrichshagen 2 0 5 2 20,5 148,0
9. Lundgren, Marta w SV Empor Berlin 0 0 7 0 18,0 120,5


